



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING  
ITB TABULATION

Bid Opening: September 23, 2019  
Price Schedule Opening: October 1, 2019  
AGENT: Brenda Redus

ITB No: 19-101124

ITB Name: Hugh Howell Rd. Sidewalk from Lawrenceville Hwy. to Tucker Industrial Rd.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Company		SD&C Inc.		DAF Concrete Inc.		Construction 57 Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	021	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 141.75
163-0240	MULCH	TN	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
171-0030	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, REMOVE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE S	LF	520	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,950.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	311	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,330.00
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	40	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	75	\$ 295.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,750.00
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GAL	280	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	1103	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,665.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,635.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,296.00
441-0106	CONC SIDEWALK, 6 IN	SY	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	850	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00
500-1900	CLASS B CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	CY	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
515-2015	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL - 42 IN HIGH	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	12.5	\$ 35.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 262.50
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	26	\$ 18.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 468.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	15	\$ 10.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	285	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,280.00
700-0200	GRASSING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
700-9300	SOD	SY	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00
	WORK ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$223,705.50</b>		<b>\$237,860.00</b>		<b>\$200,605.25</b>
Number of Bids Received:		3							
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	
LSBE Mandatory Meeting				Yes		Yes		Yes	
LSBE Participation Benchmark / GFE				20%		Prime - LSBE		Prime - LSBE	
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION									
Recommend award to the lowest price, responsive and responsible Bidder: Construction 57, Inc., 809 Park North Boulevard, Clarkston, GA 30021									

Witness Signature: LOLA O. ANONUSI

Agent Signature: Brenda Redus